RP Part
The best aﬁersnative ?—‘@E

PTO SHAFTS ==
www.rp-parts.nl RP PA RTS




RP PARTS

» 001«



2@ET

RP PARTS

AR R R R R R R R R R R R R U A A R A A A A AR A AW RN AN AN S S SIS S ST ST ST T T T T EEFEFFIETEEF TS TFEFTERTI TSI EEE ST EFFEFFEITEEFFIEL T TS FFEETETTFEEFTIT

The PTO drive shaft for agricultural applications consists of two cardan joints and a telescopic coupling. The
cardan joint, consisting of two yokes and a cross, is the element used to transmit the motion between two tilted
axies. The cardan joint construction is designed so that during rotation, the speed of the output shaft is not
always equal to that of the input shaft and this difference In speed depends on the articulation angle of the
joint (Fig. 1). The transmission ratio versus the articulation angle and the rotation angle Is represented in Fig. 2.
The more the ratio deviates from 1 the greater bacomes the imegularity of the motion, thus generating
undesirable effects (vibrations, noise, Inertial stress).

14

1N £
“ T\ LT

. o] Ve
W ST N
ogalF o
" L] 50 180 21 360
Fig.2

o =arficulation angle B =rotation angle

= 0024

Tha standard PTO drive shaft consists of two cardan joints. The imegularities of the single joints thus can be
cancelled or mutually combined. When the articulation angles of the two joints are equal (see configuration W or
Z in Fig. 3) the transmission Is uniform, i.e. The speed of the output yoke is always equal to the speed of tha

input yoke, thus eliminating the undesirable effects. In all the other angulations (Fig. 4), an imegularity always
remains that can be evaluated with the graph on the following page (Fig. 5).

Fig.3

= 0034



RO

RP PARTS
W % W
Irregularity " 1" of the motion depands on the articulation of the two cardan joints and on the difference The CwJ (Constant Velocity Joint) is a double universal joint with a centering system that equally divides the
between the articulations of the two joints (see the example: with angular difference being equal, the imegularity articulation angle between the two yokes (W configuration). The speed of the output yoke is always equal to the
is greater if the articulations of the single joints are greater), input speed and thera are no rotation imegularities. In a PTO drive shaft with a CvJ joint and a standard joint
(Fig. 6), the total imegularity is caused only by the standard joint, that therefore must work with small articulation
ay i ay angles. For high work angles at the two ends of the shaft, two CvJ joints must be used (Fig. 7). The CvJ joint
% 40 - Tg can work with high articulation angles only for brief periods (ex.: while steering). Absolute quality And relfiability
5 E: of the CvJ construction are ensured by the ball bridge welded to the yoke which considerably reduces stress
T * and consequently wears in the ball-cylinder contact zone and in the splined coupling between the ghaft and the
» i Ganerally permissibia yoke.
25 T 15 depanding on
I tho masses invabvad.
% |aSowablost540mpm | 0 1
30 -
15+ + 20
10 =+ 4
5 :
25 o -l =T -+ 25
54 1
10+ '
3 | alowable at 1000 rpm
20 15 |
o ‘- 30
16 | B |
30 4
0 - 35 - |
] |
o 40 —— —— 35
e
| — I
L]
‘“ Fig.6 Fig.7
Fig.5

= 004 4 005+



RP PARTS




- -
RP PARTS
i 1
of]t | W E
Type [ d | I |W H L A codel H|L| A B —
LiLtA F code?
prer W | w2 1 codeS |L2| C codet D E [ . A il e eodolv
20 | 6 | 10BAE110020 10BAE110020S | 20 a.llmm 106KW110020S
1i"221 | 1016110121 Mi2 8 Mo ,
T10 |22 54|62 |21 %0 14|89 -a'umm-” 10BAE110022S | 22 uﬂm«m«mm 108KW1100228
80| 20|25 106AE110025 M8 | 10BAE110025S | 25 . tulmmmm i 106KW1100258
30 106AE 110030 106AE110030S | 30 ﬂ‘]m 106KW1100308
11°-28 1016220138, 728 | w12 | 1016220638 e i e, g 108AE1103188
17-28 |101G220118| M12 20 | & | 106AE220020 108AE2200208 | 20 12,8 106KW220020 106KW2200208
T20 (238 61|68 (21|98 20 | 68 8 M6
137221 [1016220121 M12 2 108AE220022 10BAE2200228 | 22 uul 106KW220022 106KW2200225
84 (20— 8 15| M8 20
25 108AE220025 108AE220025S | 25 | 8 15.sl 108KW220025 o 106KW2200255
1ze |1 Wz 2010311538 30 | 10 | 108AE220030 108AE2200308 | 30 | = 1&:1 . 106KW2200308
R |1or 121] z.iou\smmis maoanlmwmm
T30 | 27| 70|77 | 21102} 22 {102} o G m.a‘wahmm utm&n{o
30 | 10 | 10BAE311030 | 20 106AE311030S | 30 tulmm 20 108KW3110308
35 | 13 | 10BAE311035 10BAE311035S | 35 | 10 106KW311036 M10| 108KW3110358
1728 1016421138 728 | M1z | 1016421538 2| | tosasaziozz 106AE4210225 | 22 | 6 [138] 108KkWu21022 M6 | 106KWa210228
14728 |101G421118 M12 20|28 108AE421025 106AE421025S | 25 |ss] 108KW421025 106KW421028S
T40 | 27 (748 83 | 21 |19 20 {107 20| w8 2 20 | M8
137221 {101G421121 M12 %2 30 108AE421030 10BAE4210308 | 30 13:[ 106KW421080 106KW4210308
10
318 | 108AE421318 108AEA21318S | 35 | 10 |20.8] 106KW421035 M10| 106KW421318S
25
13728 |101 1j"z8 35| 13| 108AE421035 | 165 | M8 | 10BAE421036S
‘._m mz‘ Mi2 30 | 10 | 106AE500030 | M& | 108AE500030S | 30 | 8 106KWS00030 | M8 | 106KW5000308
T50 (%2 80 | 96 | 21|13 .as”ma M8 | 108AE500035S | 35 | 10 106KWS00035 | 20 | M10| 108KW5000358
‘ 40 108AES00040 M10 | 10BAES500040S | 40 | 12 106KWS00040 M12| 106KW500040S
13726 [101G622138) 1§726 | M2
30 | 10 | 108AE622030 M8 | 108AE622030S 30 | 8 [18.3] 106KW822030 M8 | 1068KWB22030S
137221 | 1016622121 M12
T80 |0zl 82 |101] 21 {110 . wszo»—“; umsmam M8 wusemssaswzo.a[immmo 1068KWE220358
M12 40 | 13 | 10BAES22040 10BAEB220408 | 40 asitmo 106KWE220408
S M10 12 M12
42 108AE622042 10BAEB22042S | 42 u.sl 106KW622042 106KWE220428
> 0084 » 000«



RP PARTS

> 010« LR



RP PARTS

» 0124 > 0134



RP PARTS

> 0144 » 015«



RP PARTS

W2400 " A amazf‘ ( | w‘"n,‘ )

» D16« 01T



RP PARTS

I | 312G4SZ16  301GA5Z16
349x 1083 2008001 | 4008002 | 101824138 102G35012 \ % 300C813

540 tr/min 1000 trJmin

. T 1 torai -
' -
" S .

1 v m

R
R

G09 88 120 1560 140 J 190 1340 2900

» 0184 > 0194



RP PARTS

m'-u;,
m“M‘a:‘m
134 220

n .
:::g. r

uu'-u 8
1“'{21
nm a'-n(upno)

Hub1 3/8"-Z6 {type 20) Bolt M6x45 +nut 8.8

Hubt 387-221 (type 20) Bolt M6x40 +nut 88
. Hub1 3/87-Z86 (type 30} Bolt M8 50 + muat 88
Hubt 3/8°-221 (type 30) ' ' Bolt M1058 + nut 8.8
Wbt 3826 (ype 40) Bolt M10%80 + nut 8.8
Hub1 3/8”-221 (type 40) 1 Bolt M12X65 + nut 8.8

The torqus frmder Intemupts e powar Fansmission wher S e seting vass,
Dy $haasing e Bk, Tramiemission it rsiored by Inaering & e prpnt ey ol

» 0204

» 0214



RP PARTS

u

190
4 - m = R aAL —d
The torgue lmiter 5 activatnd whan the operating jorque axceeds e seting During the imiting phane, Ha Jevice ranamits reduced powar In puises.
The slimination of the exiernal cause and the reduction of the PTO speed aliows the normal power transimission 10 be re-sstablished. When the imiter is
i (1) e FTOW ary wear and averheating.
*Spine menutacture is divided into two
mnma\ 1VE-Z21 For wxamphe:SAT013881. SA1012181

» 0224 » 0234



RP PARTS

-

13/8"-26 138°-28 —RA1S—
RA1S 2400 3 125 H ey S e

| [ 138221 138°-221
NOTE: available £pon request for antclockwias diection of rofation. ' ' ‘
mmuwumnmmmmmmnmmnmmnmmmnmm
wuuwnwumnwmmhwumm rotution inertia because
during the slopping phase, the rector s @9-0ngaged from the diven maching.
Type *1

Splino manufactisre is divided Into two
1R -2871W8"-Z21 For TRANSSTIRATI2Y
Type “2:Spiine manufacture is Into two
13828716221 For example: 130RAST11387121RAS 1121

* 024«

B 3o o ~oa

» 0254



O

RP PARTS

! : 13826 004RA2138
i D » 2 qwzz | ez
TS0 | 157
T60 167
| = =
TIN 167
1 | 3x @127 e oy
1 A1 = ‘ ‘ By A, g \;l
-3 i 1 ‘3,H o
L E o b :'/P/(
L “7“L r.‘.‘_.:’i_'_'__

L (M@ uw [ w ]| v [ M [ a]s [0 | c |
Rmm “ | w | s 1':::;29 90 -

NOTE: avallable upon roquast for ans-clockwise direction of rotaton.

The device b usad 1o traramit ha motion In a single rotaion dirscSion, whan the tractor drives the he g phase, with the tactor PTO

disengaged and the implemant st moving, the transmisslon is disconnectad. This davics s useiul for opersting mmmmm

during the stopping phase. the tractor PTO is dis-engaged from e driven maching.

Hub=1 38"-Z5 1 38"-Z21

Retaining washer ring

Spring push ring

Circip

Collar spring

Clrctp

Hub={ 3826 1 3/8"-Z21

> 027«



RP PARTS

T40

o
| FFV2824121
| FFV2824134

The torgue lemifler is activated when the setfing torue axceeds Bhe calbrasion mn-;::mmnmmum

The clutich is useful device wt‘ machines with high rotationad inertia. it ls recommended to ensure that
mmb.md:ml”:*d #mw-“ m.ﬂ-) N

touchl
Keep he arma arcund the friction cutch clear of any materal which could catch
fire and svold protonged slipping.

» 0284



QEC

RP PARTS

e ——————————— |
sttt
-

FFVAWO038138. mwoama
| FFVAWD35121 T04WD35121
FPVAWO3S134 TO4W035134

36x80

W2600
(026)

422104

T50-G50 30.22%80

e e oieseo

b Al

HM “’-ﬂ 1 “'Ql

Inner plate |

Iintermediate plate

T60-G60 30.22x92

134220 |

178

180

o

| Prowrpes

Bolt M12x1, 2565 * it BB

© 0N s BN -

Bot M10X1, 585+ nut 8.8 |

.
o

35x94

138°-25
138"-z21

134°-28
W«m'—‘

Spring

TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

.mmuw-aﬁmumwupﬁmm-ﬁ
or

T80  349x1083

F4

138°-28
| 188

1!6‘-221
13426
1304°.220

power.
the satting valus ks comest 1o avoid sxcessive heating of the friction discs

Friction cutches may become hot during use.
Do not touchl

J

» 0304

Keep e awa around e friction dutch clear of any material which could catch
fire and sveid prokoaged slipping.

125

clutch seizing (exorssive sstting).

het motatiocs

| | | FPVAS24120 | 704824120 |
mmuw,ﬂmmummum

inertin. it s recommmended o ansure that

R I—aiu

HETEE

e e .

‘Big3BIF22

HH R

> 031«



=@ET

RP PARTS

70T1421138

707142121
‘ | 7oT2421138
S A | e | sz
T50  3022x80 1&"& % FFVT1500121 70T1500121
] 20 ] e oo | FFVI2500138 7072500138 R . R I
ez | FFVT2500121 | TOT2500121 | Fanged yoke |
| 1aeTZ8 | FFVT1622138 | 7071622138 1 140x @
O e "™ " Cevmenin | omiezzizn 2 PR 31685
o wa B o FrvT2sz1ce | ToTaeazisn s B |
2 etz 200 1500 'mm; 7012622121 4 Mub=1 38°-28 1 M8°-Z21
134”-26 FFVT2822134 7072622134
= o e I . |
L ) s . v
N | sxes | 2 BB L s | 20 | tos | seso | TEVESINZM| TORINERN : 7 | Bolt M12x 1, 25X66 + ut 8.8 |
134728 : FFVT27N134  70T27N134
| 134°220 FFVIZIN120 | 70T2IN120 8 Bolt M10X1, 5X85 + nut 8.8
| ez | FFVTZ824138 | T0T2824138
T80 | 349xi083] F2 1en-z21 ! 100 200 125 1800 IWMZ‘I“ muy
13428 | FFVT2824134 = 70T2824134 |
ez | FRvTzs240 | ToT2820120

The torgue limiler is activated when the setting torgue exceeds the calltraion torque. During the torgue pesk limiting phass, the chutch continues to transmit
power. The ciutch ks Lsedul as o safely device to protect against load peaks and 1o slart machines with high Inertia, tis ded 10 mnsure that
the setting value is comect & avold excessive healing of the friction discs (Insuficlant seting) or clutch setzing (excessive setting).
Friction chsiches may become hot Garing Lss.

A Do not wouch
Keep he area around Ms friction dutch dear of any materal which could catch
e and avoid prolonged slipping.

» 032« » 033+



RP PARTS

-

te|w]Em] w-

#VTWﬂIJ T0T4WD35138
rrvrmm TOTAW035121

W2400 I
200 | %0 180 FPVTAWO35134 TOTAWO35134
&S il |
W2600
20 | 12
L
‘ 180
‘ %2280 - "
1387221
ol 7 el
| e |
- 30
T60-G60 302202 LB L
p | oy | e
| taurze |
| 1aerz0
13/87-28
™| s | e T e 2 | s
| 1347220
_1am°-Z8
T8O 349x1063 F4 ‘12?3 e | |
o | FFVT4824120 | 7074824120

mmmn“mnmmmum muwﬂmmumm-m

powne. The chich is usehsd as a safety device 1o protect against load adn-uomm

10 ensure that

ummuwnmmmdummmﬂ)ummmw
Friction clutches may bacome hot dwing use.

Do not touchl
A Keop he area arcund he frction dutch clear of any material which could catch
proiceged slipping.

fire and avold

> 0344

Bolt M12x1, 2666 + nut 8.8

 Bok M10X1,5%85+ nut 8.8

| Flanged yoks [
2 (BehsS |
s [ 1
4 Hub=1 38726 1 387221
| L 1
6 Intermediate plate
7 | Balievills spring |
8
—

» 035«



RP PARTS

> 038« » 037«



RP PARTS

F ——

800824121

Ball 172



ROEC

RP PARTS

1118”26

138”26

138”221

1314726

13147220

* 0404

237

At

34087

3497
3486

\
|

AN

/
]

-

]aju-u-

3001388118 11/8"28 195 300138P118. 11/8"28 135
M:ﬂﬂai o 13/8°.28 Vwo 3!0130?138 | Vjsla'-a ”mo
1314728 168 300138P134 13/4"-28 185
13187221 106 300138P121 13/8"-221 j 180
13/47.220 165 amsmzo 1;/"120 | 186
tazs 60 300121P8 1z s
fsmzn | 0 300121P138 famzs 160
futzo W 300121P134 s |
3001218118 111828 136 ‘ammm»} 13/4"220 *
01208138 e | fyezs | w0
30012181341 @l 13/4°-28 ’
mmm? 13/4"-220 h
3 | 131828 m |
13/4°-28 175
13/8"221 170
» 0414



RP PARTS




RP PARTS




RO

RP PARTS

EQUIPPED WITH:
Safety labels

Instruction handbook
Anti-rotation chains

= Ensure that all driveline,tractor and implement shields are functional and in place before operation .
Damaged or missing parts must be replaced with original spare parts, correctly installed,

m A\ DANGER pelom o e dveine
=

Rotating Driveline

CONTACT CAN CAUSE DEATH
KEEP AWAY ! GUARD MISSING
00 NOT OPERATE WITHOUT- DO NOT OPERATE .
® ALL PRIVELME SUARDE  TRALTON
ARD BRUIFMENT BIHELDS W FLACE

Bl A\ DANGER

= Ensure that the driveline is securely attached to the tractor.

Label on outer protective tube Label on outer steel tube * the drive shaft does not exceed the speed and power conditions defined in the machine’ s operating
handbook. Any safety device must be engaged on the machine side. All rotating parts must be protected.

-
Y

B

“Use and Maintenance” handbook + Working angle not allowed

» 0464 > 047«



=@EC

RP PARTS

« Never use the safety chains to support the driveline for storage.
+ the PTO drive shaft joint does not operate continuously with an angle close to 80° , Always use the support on the implement.
but only for brief periods (steering).

» Do not stand on the driveline. Do not step over, or go under the driveline.

» DANGER! Rotating driveline-contact can cause death. Keep away!
Do loose b h
“hrz::m clothing, jewelry, it the . . Wm&ro,mw&wmmmmmwmw
& b
'13.:‘4 ijm i
.ﬂ\((((ﬂ(t(ﬂln Al i
e i

« Friction clutches may become hot dring use .Do not touch!
» The transmission must be transported horizontally to prevent accidents (since it may slip out) or to avoid Keep the area around the friction clutch clear of any material which could catch fire and
damage to safety guards. Depending on the weight, use a suitable means of transport. avold prolonged slipping.

> 0484 > 040«



RP PARTS




RP PARTS

-
™~
-
g
Tizws
L 1w o
S == "
» 2
76
m_ cen |
3 _A _
7 . 8 T
[\JE. E

SJM2509-2F.W

1:1.92

1278

Spiine shaft
Cone base aequilate spiine shaft

Input
Output

Spline shaft

Input
Output

Ptain shaft

QT400-18

Housing Material

YL104

e
Shaft Material

20CMnTI
According to the customens’ requirements

16

Housing Surface Colour

True colors

40C20CMnTI

NW

7.38

Rated input power

Housing Surface Colour

N.W

Rated input power

» 053+«

Rated output torque
Rated input speed

49
540

» 0524



